From: R4 Regional Hearing Clerk

To: Davidson, Jeff; R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; Lopez, Andrea; Vasquez, Ximena (she/her/hers); Caplan, Robert W.

Cc: Michuda, Colleen E.; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his); Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Allen, Robin; Henderson
Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Horizon Tool, Inc.; Docket No. FIFRA-04-2024-3016(b)

Date: Monday, August 26, 2024 1:52:00 PM

Mr. Davidson—Good afternoon!
Thank you.
Have a wonderful afternoon.

Sincerely,

QB/rannon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

From: Davidson, Jeff <JDavidson@ktslaw.com>

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2024 12:56 PM

To: R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Lopez, Andrea
<Lopez.Andrea@epa.gov>; Vasquez, Ximena (she/her/hers) <vasquez.maria-ximena@epa.gov>;
Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>

Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his)
<Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Allen, Robin <Allen.Robin@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Horizon Tool, Inc.; Docket No. FIFRA-04-2024-
3016(b)

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Dear Ms. Richardson:

This will confirm receipt of your email and attachments. Horizon Tools has been notified.
Thank you,

Jeff Davidson

Counsel for Horizon Tools, Inc.

Jeffrey Davidson

JDavidson@ktslaw.com
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
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From: R4 _Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2024 9:41 AM

To: Davidson, Jeff <JDavidson@ktslaw.com>; Lopez, Andrea <Lopez.Andrea@epa.gov>; Vasquez,
Ximena (she/her/hers) <vasquez.maria-ximena@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W.

<Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his)

<Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Allen, Robin <Allen.Robin@epa.gov>; R4 _Regional Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra

<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Horizon Tool, Inc.; Docket No. FIFRA-04-2024-

3016(b)

*CAUTION: External Email**

Good morning,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on August 22, 2024, in the matter of Horizon Tool, Inc.; Docket No. FIFRA-04-2024-
3016(b).

Mr. Davidson—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-
referenced documents?

Sincerely,

QBannon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

Confidentiality Notice:

This communication constitutes an electronic communication within the meaning of the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
U.S.C. Section 2510, and its disclosure is strictly limited to the recipient intended by the sender of this message. This transmission, and
any attachments, may contain confidential attorney-client privileged information and attorney work product. If you are not the intended
recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. Please contact us immediately by return e-mail or at 404 815 6500, and destroy the original transmission and its
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